

Radha Devi vs. Nisha Thakur

Civil Revision No.18 of 2026

11.03.2026 Present: Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, for the petitioner.

CMP No.3893 of 2026

Keeping in view the averments made in the application, the delay in re-filing the petition is condoned.

Application stands disposed of.

Civil Revision No.18 of 2026

Let notice be issued to the sole respondent, returnable for 22.04.2026, on taking steps within a period of one week.

List on **22.04.2026**.

CMP No.3892 of 2026

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

Since the matter has been listed on 06.06.2026 before the trial Court, an endeavour shall be made to dispose of the revision petition itself before that date and, in case, the same is not disposed of, the prayer for interim relief shall be considered.

March 11, 2026

(ankit)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**