

Radha Devi Vs. Nisha Thakur

CR No. 18 of 2026

22.4.2026 **Present:** Mr. Vipin Pandit, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, for the respondent.

In sequel to the order dated 11.3.2026, Mr. Somesh Sharma, Advocate, has put in appearance on behalf of the sole respondent. He seeks four weeks time to complete the record. At his request, list on 25.5.2026.

(Romesh Verma)
Judge

April 22, 2026
(Guleria)