

**Radha Devi vs. Nisha Thakur**

**C.R. No.18 of 2026**

25.05.2026

Present: Mr.Vipin Pandit, Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr.Sudhir Thakur, Senior Advocate with  
Mr.Karun Negi, Advocate for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the  
respondent, list on 15<sup>th</sup> June, 2026.

25<sup>th</sup> May, 2026  
(naveen)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )**  
**Judge**